11-19-2002

# 

9/5/02

RE

102281337

ET

I KAUEIVIANNO Ci				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID # 102140504  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date Month Day Year  Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	] No. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			
Name Condisco Inc.	Execution Date  Month Day Year    1 - 3 / - 62			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization DE				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of roceiving parties attached			
Name Sekani, Inc.				
DROJAKAITA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1926 Broadway				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10023 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be altached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Sond comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office. Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2021f and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0465** 

FORM PTO-1618E Expires 05/20089 9MB 0551-0027 Page 1551-0027	Je 2  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
<b>Domestic Representative Name and Address</b>	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and	d Telephone Number 415 315-2632			
Name Christine Fera				
Address (line 1) Comdisco Inc.				
Address (line 2) One Post Street				
Address (line 3) Suite 2600				
Address (line 4) San Francisco C	A 94104-5320			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the a including any attachments.	ttached conveyance document #			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	tion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)			
75/682,634 75/682,637 76/110,638	1,511,590			
75/682,631 [76/110,640] 76/110,625				
75/761,480 76/110,639				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$			
Method of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account			
Deposit Account	•			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego				
indicated herein.	nent. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			

Name of Person Signing

9/3/02 Date Signed

# ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Grant of Security Interest of Patents and Trademarks (the "Security Agreement") dated as of December 11, 2000, made by Sekani, Inc. ("Grantor"), in favor of COMDISCO, INC. ("Grantee"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in Grantor's interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined therein), including the patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Schedule A attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Schedule B attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 19, 2001 at Reel/Frame 002235/0673; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee does hereby release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> and <u>Schedule B</u>, and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Grantee in and to Grantor's interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Dated: January 3/, 2002

"Grantee"

COMDISCO, INC.

Name: VICTOR D. HANNA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title: COMDISCO VENTURES

#### **SCHEDULE A**

# To Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Between Sekani, Inc. as Grantor and Comdisco, Inc. as Grantee

### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

**PATENTS** 

**Patent Name** 

Status and Date Issued

Patent Number

## **PATENT APPLICATIONS**

Name

Status & Date Filed

**Application Number** 

# **PATENT LICENSES**

Name

Licensor

Licensee

Patent Number

 $\hbox{C:$\DOCUME-1$\scalebox{\color=1$} CALS-1$\color=1003b. Grant in Patents-Tragemarks.} doc $06/28/00.ms $$ 

Rev.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0468

#### **SCHEDULE B**

# To Collateral Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks Between Sekani, Inc. as Grantor and Comdisco, Inc. as Grantee

#### TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

# **TRADEMARKS**

<u>Name</u>		Date Filed or	<u>Serial Number</u>	<u>Status</u>	
			<u>lssued</u>		
Federal	Follies	and	November 8, 1988	1.511.590	Registered

Design

### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Name		Country	Date Filed	<u>Serial</u> Number	Status
Action Adventure	Sports	U.S.	April 14, 1999	75/682,634	Published
Action Adventure	Sports	U.S.	April 14, 1999	75/682,631	About to be published
FootageNow		U.S.	July 27, 1999	75/761,480	Notice of Allowance Issued
Second Line	Search	U.S.	April 14, 1999	75/682,637	Published
Sekani		U.S.	August 16, 2000	76/110,640	Filed
Sekani		U.S.	August 16, 2000	76/110,639	Filed
Sekani		U.S.	August 16, 2000	76/ <b>1</b> 10,638	Filed
Sekani		U.S.	August 16, 2000	76/110,625	Filed
Sekani		Australia	October 23, 2000	854,444	Filed
Sekani		Canada	October 20, 2000	1,079,512	Filed
Sekani		E.U.	October 20, 2000	1,913,821	Filed
Sekani		Japan	October 20, 2000	114341/2000	Filed
Sekani		Brazil			Instructed

# TRADEMARK LICENSES

<u>Name</u>	<u>Licensor</u>	Licensee	<u>Number</u>
-------------	-----------------	----------	---------------

C:\DOCUME~1\DSILVE~1.SEK\LOCALS~1\Temp\a003b.Grant in Patents-Trademarks.doc 06/28/00.ms

RECORDED: 06/26/2002

Rev.

TRADEMARK REEL: 2576 FRAME: 0469